Bellevue Beagle Club



OFFICIAL PREMIUM LIST PENDING CKC APPROVAL "LICENCED FIELD TRIAL FOR BEAGLES LARGE PACK ON HARE" September 10-11, 2022 Subject to change pending CKC approval

ENTRIES: Entries will close at 8:00 am Saturday and Sunday at Bellevue Beagle Club, Bellevue Beach, Nfld.

13" classes will run on Club grounds with alternate running in the valley , 15" classes in the wild.

Field Trial Secretary-Judy Walsh GD.Tors Cove, NL (709)690-2714

ENTRY FEES: \$20.00 per hound. A listing fee of \$10.00 as established by the Canadian Kennel

Club must accompany the entry of a dog for which the CKC individual registration

number or event registration number (ERN) is not shown on the entry form.

CLASSES: 13" Males & 15" Males will run Saturday September 10, 2022

13" Females & 15" Females will run Sunday September 11, 2022

PRIZES: Trophies to first place hounds. Rosettes to all placing hounds.

Field Trial

Committee: Paddy Walsh (CHAIRMAN), Judy Walsh, Mike Glynn, Darrell Searle, Mike

Evans, Grant Shano, Mark Bugden, Craig Mercer

Officers: President – Mike Evans Vice-President – Grant Shano

Sec/Treas. - Judy Walsh

Judges: Patrick Walsh Tors Cove, NL (15M)

Ronald Coit Antrim, NS (15F/13M)
Andrew Hudson 5 Ingerman Pl. Mt. Pearl, NL (15F)
Blake Mercer Blaketown, NL (13F)
Matt Jones Argyle, NY (15M/13F)
Grant Shano Box 1219, Goulds, NL (13M)

** THIS TRIAL IS HELD UNDER THE RULES OF THE CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB 200 Ronson Dr. Suite 400, ETOBICOKE, ONTARIO.M9W 5Z9 Lance Novak, Executive Officer ** Effective Jan. 1, 2011 non member fees are payable to CKC in any year a title is earned for dogs wholly owned by non members. CKC will contact you if you are in this situation.

**Sec 18.7 of the CKC BEAGLE FIELD TRIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS states "It shall be the duty and obligation of the trial giving club to see that a judge, club official, ring steward, volunteer, or competitor at a field trial held under these regulations, is not subject to indignities of any kind. The Field Trial Committee Chair shall promptly report to the CKC any infringement of this regulation, and the Discipline Committee shall have the authority to take such action as it deems fit on receipt of a report indicating that this has occurred."

SPECIAL NOTES: 1This trial will be run according to COVID-19 restrictions AT THAT TIME.

2) The Bellevue Beagle Club will not be responsible for loss or injury to any hound or person, or for damage to any property , at this, or any field trial